
TRU-C_UT PDWER MDWERS 
HOMEOWNER-

20 INCH SWIVEL & RIGID MODELS 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 

When ordering parts, please specify model number of machine, serial number and part number. 

TFIU-CUT !I INCORPORATED

P.O. Box 65647 
Los Angeles, CA 90065 REVISION 3/98 

P.N.11496 



9l 
100 

103 

,. 

203 

/
��'/ 

1;,
"· 

., 

��� 107 

••

I 
! ,o 

l 
50 

49 

75 

40 

., ., 

43 44 

110 

[

,;: - --- t-_--_3 

·~::-

' :( 

'-

l---50 



No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

22. 

24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

40. 
41. 

42. 
43. 
44. 
46. 

Part No. 

47420 
90211 
90196 
47444 
11373 
90188 
31388 
90209 
11204 
50350 
11203 
11205 
11312 
90402 
90401 
50351 
57118 
90417 
90155 
11206 
11273 

373.77 

11454 
90322 
21255 
50371 
90412 

57192 
90100 
31207 
50355 

57209 
11275 
31208 
47446 
27311 
11320 
11314 
57102 

11211 
90254 

90265 
37387 
90184 

90396 
47. 90395 
48. 27330

48. 57202 

49. 37491 
5 0. 90405 
51. 47442 
52. 37401 
53. 11247 
54. 11306 
55. 11308 
56. 11231 
57. 11313 
58. 21254 
59. 121245 
60. 18116 
61. 11244 
62. 11431 
63. 11428 
64. 1 11431
65. 11427 
67. 90055 
68. 90099 
69. 90109 

70. 90095 
71. 11237 
72. 11249 
73. 31300 
74. 90010 
75. 90099 
76. 11224 
77. 90095 
78. 37527 
79. 37486 
80. 57222 

81. 37480 
8 3. 11250 
84. 11423 
85. 11245 
86. 11250 
87. 37479 

Qty. 

H-20 Main Frame 1 

Hex 8olt-5/16"x 1-1 /2" lg 6 
Hex Nut 5/16"-18 8 
Shrub Bar Wldt. 2 
Side Pin 2 

5/16"-S.A.E. Washer 8 
Handle Support Brkt. 1 

5/16"-18x1" Hex Bolt 3 
3/16" Zerk Fitting 2 
Pivot Bolt 1 -1 /2" & Zerk 2 
Inner Race 4 

5/16 Spherical Balls 22 
Washer 5/8" 1.0. 2 
5/8-18 Hex Jam Nut 2 
Hex Bolt 5/16"-18x3/4'" 2 
S/A Caster Axle-2-1/2" lg 2 
S/A Single Caster Fork 2 
3/8" Star Washer 2 
3/8-24 Hex Nut 2 
Spanner Bushing 2 

Caster Wheel 

w/Oilite Bushing 2 

Handle Bracket 

Snap Ring-5/8" 2 
Hex Bolt-5/16"-24x1/2"1g 4 
Washer 5/8" 1.0. 2 
SI A Reduction Sprocket 

Rd Head Screw 

1/4-20x1-1/2 lg 
Motor Guard 
Hex Bolt-1/4"-28x5/8" 7 
Retaining Ring-( L.H.) 

Brg. Retainer & Zerk 

Fitting (L.H.) 1 
Wldt Idler Hsg. i 
Reel Bearing 2 

Retaining Ring (R.H.) 1 
Reel Assy (7 Blade) 
Reel Assv ( 5 Blade) 
3/16" Square Key 
1/2" 1.0. Washer 
B rg. Retainer & 

Fitting (R.H.) 
Sprocket A-10 T-1/2" Bore 
1/2" 1.0. Spring Lock 

Washer (Med.) 
1/2"-20 Hex Nut 
Reel Chain Guard 

5/16-18 Jam Lock Nut 4 
Hex Bolt 5 /16·24x3 /8 LG 2 
5/1 6" I. D. Star Washer 7 
20" Bedknife Assy. (Swivel) 
Shown 
H20R Bedknife Rigid 
(not shown) 
20" Bed Knife Blade 
C/SK Screw 5116 
20" Bed Knife wldt - (Swivel) 
Reel Chain idler 1 

No. 41 Connecting Link 

Roll Pin 1 3/8 
Snap Ring 3/4" 
Outboard Flanged Brng 

Washer-3/4" 1.0. 
H-20 Axle Shaft 

4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
S/A Wheel Hub (L.H.) 
10x2-3/4" Chevron Tire 

Reel Chain ( No. 41) 
Motor Chain ( No. 41) 
Power Chain (No. 41) 
Drive Chain (No. 41) i 

1 
1/4" S.A.E. Washer 9 
Hex Bolt 1/4"-28x1/2"1g 3 
1/4"-28x1-1/2" lg. 

No. 41 Half Link 

Rd Hd. Screw 2 
Hex Nut-1/4"-28 2 
Clevis Pin 2-3/16" lg 
Cotter Key 1/16"' 5 
Clutch Bracket 1 

No. 10 Washer 3 
Hex Bolt 1/4"-28x1/2" lg 4 

5/16" Zerk ·Fitting 1 
Hex Nut 1/4"-28 4 
Grass Shield Wldt. 
Grass Shield Angle 

Grass Shield Assy 

( 74, 75,77 ,78, 79) 
Lower Handle 1 

Clevis Pin 15/16 2 
Inboard Flanged Brng 2 
Return Spring 2 

Clevis Pin 15/16 
Upper Handle (R.H.) 

No. 

88. 
89. 
90. 
92. 
93. 
94. 
97. 
99. 
100. 
101. 
102 
103. 
104 
108. 
109, 
110. 
112. 
116 
123. 
126. 

127. 
128. 
129. 
130. 
131. 
132. 
133. 
134. 
135. 
136. 
139. 
140. 
142. 
143. 
144. 
145. 
150. 
151. 
152. 
153. 

154. 
155. 

156. 
157. 

158. 
159. 

Part No. 

37382 
11254 
37482 
47357 
40408 
90206 
37478 
31298 
11345 
18140 
11307 
11516 
40413 
90107 
90063 
57199 
57208 
18117 
57211 
57109 

11316 
11234 
21214 
21212 
21231 
11315 
11317 
21257 
11511 

21213 
57108 
57185 
90409 
57105 
11214 
21207 
11215 
47396 
37363 
11222 

50382 
11216 

11309 
57206 

11489 
90407 

Qty. 

Clutch Control Rod 2 

Nyliner Bushing 2 

Upper Handle (L.H.) 
Handle Bar 2 

Control Knob 2 

Hex Bolt 5/16"-18x3/4" lg 2 
Handle Plate 2 
Rod Bracket 1 

Handle Grip-7/8" 1.0. 3 
H-20 Throttle Control 

Roll Pin 3/16x1-3/4 
Bodine Clip 

Rod Bracket Clamp 

Hex Bolt 1/4" -28x1-1/4" lg. 4 
1/4"-20 Hex Nut 6 
H-20 Grass Basket Assy 1 

H-20 Idler Assy 1 
Wheel Flange 2 
Differential Assy 

D iff. Hsg. Assy 
(R.H.) (w/76, 127, 128) 

Steel Washer (.060) 2 
Brass Bushing 2 

Oiff. Gear ( R:H.) 
Pinion Pin 1 

$pider Gear• 2 

Brass Washer 2 
Steel Washer 2 

40T Oiff. Sprocket 1 
Flanged Bushing 

S/A Diff Gear LH (inc. No. 135) 
Oiff. Hsg. Assy ( L.H.) 
H-20 Clutch Assy 1 
Hex Jam Nut 3/4"-16 4 
Mounting Block Assy 2 

Bea.ring-Mtg. Block 2 

Mounting Block 2 

Thrust Bearing 4 

Cam Plate Assy (R.H.) 
Cam Lever ( R.H.) 
Spring 1-1/32" 1.0.x 2 

1-1/64 lg x .331 wire 
Reel Hsg-Clutch A ssy. 1 
Spring 17/3 2 0Dx1" LG 2 

1-1/16 lg. 2 
Woodruff Key No. 13 
H-20 Shaft & Sprocket 

Assy (Inc. 158, 159) 
Clutch Lining 2 
Brass Rivet 3/8" lg. 4 

12J 
/ 

No. Part No. 

161. 
162. 
165. 
166. 
167. 
168. 
169. 
170. 
171. 
175. 
176. 
177. 
179. 
180. 
182. 
187. 
188. 
189. 
190. 
193. 
195. 
196. 
198. 
199. 
200. 
201. 
202. 

37300 
11313 
37362 
47397 
21208 
11230 
11382 
11322 
11515 
90122 
90370 
31305 
11490 
90110 
90473 
31301 
31302 
1 1491 
47445 
11494 
90443 
21260 
11500 
11478 
90073 
37425 

11360 
203. 373.76 

S/A Drive Hsg 
Washer 3/4" I.O.x1-1/8 0.D. 
Cam Plate ( L.H .) 
Cam Lever Assy ( L.H.) 
Spacer - Clutch 

Spr.ocket A-14Tx3/4"B 
Washer 

Washer 1-1/4 O.D.x.9251.D 
Locking Washer 

3/8" S.A.E. Washer 
Hex Bolt 5/16-18x1-3/4 
Q.H .A. Rod Bracket 
Q.H.A. Control Rod 
Hex Bolt 1/4"-28x 1-1/2" lg. 
Lock Pin 

Index Plate 

Q.H.A. Lever 
Fiber Washer 

H-20 Quick Adj. Bar Wldt 
Spring 

Washer 5/16x3/4 
Spacer 

Washer 1/4"x3/4" 
washer 3/8" S.A.E. 
Hex Bolt - 1/4-20x3/4" 

S/A Wheel Hub R/H 
Q.H.A.Grip 
Wheel Rim 

20 4. 31300 Clutch Bracket 
205. 20202 Steel Facing 

Sprocket Combinations/ Misc. Asse 

11262 
11263 
11455 
1 1492 
11404 
11311 
11473 
11457 
60151 

40 & 41. 12T-3/4B-3/16 I 
40 & 41. 16T-3/4B-3/16 I 
40 & 41. 9T-1/2B-3/16 �, 
40 & 41. 1 OT-5/BB-1/4 Kl 
Motor Spkt. 9T- 3/4B 
Caster Shim 

Reel Shim 2-1/2" 
In Play Shim 
Quick Adj Kit - Comp Na 

- -

Lock Washer (not shown) 
is PN 11515. 




